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Tariff of Accounts and Services for Corporate Customers
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This tariff (as may be amended or supplemented from time to time) applies to
services provided by our branch to its corporate customers.

The term “corporate customers” shall, when used in this tariff, refer to corporations,
enterprises, institutions and other non-personal customers, as well as sole
proprietors.
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This tariff comes into effect from 1 November 2020. The charges, accounts and
services in this tariff may be adjusted from time to time at the branch's discretion or
according to laws and regulations and/or directives as given by the local authorities,
and the branch shall not be liable for not notifying the customers of such
adjustments caused by any change in regulatory requirements.
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This tariff (as may be amended or supplemented from time to time) is for the
customers' information only

o UNSARAT 25 P FR HRFIR BIE i Ak 25 BB M 3% T3 A Bk 405E, MR
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If the service provided by the Branch to a customer involves extra element or is
specially designed for that customer and/or the parties have separate lawful
agreement on service charges, the service charges shall be governed by provisions
of such separate agreement
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The basis of pricing

AL B A A -
The basis of Pricing:

1. «ﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁfﬂ&%ﬂﬂ*@%fiﬁiz>> (FEAATIIREEEE RS EXKENSCERR 2201 4
FEH1S5L

< Measures for Administration of Commercial Banks’ Services Prices > (Order No. 1 [2014] of China
Banking Regulatory Commission and the National Development and Reform Commission)

2 CORTHUREARAT ST BUM 1R A BUMN & Oy H sk HiE 1) CReitinds L2 01 4] 26 85)
< Notice of National Development and Reform Commission and China Banking Regulatory Commission on
Printing and Releasing the Catalogue of Government-Guided Prices and Government-Determined Prices of
Commercial Banks’ Services> ( Fa Gai Jia Ge [2014] No. 268)

3+ CRTHUHAEAT B R AT # 0 Tt it A oS s gl A Ot [2 0171 1250
)
< Notice of the National Development & Reform Commission and China Banking Regulatory Commission on

Cancelling and Suspending Commercial Banks’ Fee Charges on Partial Basic Financial Services > (Fa Gai Jia
Ge Gui [2017] No. 1250)
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<Notice of China Banking & Insurance Regulatory Commission, the Ministry of Industry and Information
Technology, the National Development and Reform Commission, the Ministry of Public Finance, the
People’s Bank of China and the State Administration for Market Regulation on Further Regulating Credit
Financing Charges and Reducing the Comprehensive Costs of Enterprise Financing> (Yin Bao Jian Fa [2020]
No. 18)

iR 58 R NBUMRR RMBUR EM, £== N,
Description for Tariff Classification: Chapter two is Government-guided pricing items, chapter three is
Market-oriented pricing items.

PR HLLE Complaint hotline: 021 —8 0171556
P #JF Complaint email: queries.shanghai@icicibank.com



”ICICI Bank

H =

Catalogue
e B RS B BIUIR e, 7
Chapter 1 Service fee concession relief policy of regulatory provisions. ..., 7
BB BUMR S BU BN H e, 12
Chapter 2 Government-guided PriCing ITemS. ... ..o i e et e 12
B A L K T R R 5 T R L, 16

Chapter 3 Tariff of Accounts and Services for Corporate CUSTOMErS.........cviiiiiiiiiii i, 16



”ICICI Bank

B—E
AR D e 25 WAL 5% D TR Bl S LS

Chapter 1

A

Service fee concession relief policy of regulatory provisions
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Service fee concession relief policy of regulatory provisions

Fr5 HEFE IR R Jik 55 33 H k55 W& (7 w1
Sr No. &% Items Content Supporting Remark
Client who is
applicable with
the discount
waiver policy
1 RS (b AR I 22 0% T SRR ARAT 8 — 2 ladt /N O A e IR 5 b il /) GRIER [201 1] 945D,
BRARALTRSL, FMARAT AR N A A BT R (AN NEEPELTHO WU 55 i ) 9 . #2990 2% 55 2
According to < Supplementary Notice of China Banking Regulatory Commission on Supporting Commercial Banks to Further
Improve Financial Services for Small and Micro Enterprises > (Yin Jian Fa [2011] No.94), commercial banks may not charge
financial advisory fees, consulting fees, etc. for small micro-enterprise loans (including personal operating loans) except syndicated
loans.
2 ] WA B e PR 8 <k T 2 9 SRV B FE 5T IR 55 (ExitZ. & 9k
corporate Financial treasury funds Provide financial treasury funds | A E4R47¢ Tl & Free of charge
remittance fee remittance services H, Y R U 2 b v
— — ‘ sy G
3 AT BRGEILHFLS | ARESRIHEWCERE | 20017 79 %3
corporate Remittance fee for disaster Transfer of funds for disaster 15 Free of charge
relief funds relief < Notices from
4 AT AL T2 3t PG R % State Planning G2
corporate Pension remittance fee Services provided for pension Commission and Free of charge

remittances

People's Bank of
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5 ] PR T LBk T2 o PEALIR T LRI R RS
corporate Staff wage remittance fee Provide staff wage remittance
services
6 A H] BRI R T2 o FEALIRIR G RRSS
corporate Retirement pension Provide retirement pension
remittance fee remittance services
7 ] FrE IR T2k Rt IR E IS
corporate Elders pension remittance | Provide elders pension remittance
fee services

China on the
establishment of
the standard of
electronic transfer
fees > (Ji Jia
Ge[2001]No.791)

U, BRI 2 Tt
Charge reduced, 2
Yuan for each
transaction

U, BB 2 T
Charge reduced, 2
Yuan for each
transaction

I, R 2 T
Charge reduced, 2
Yuan for each
transaction
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corporate

XTRATE IR (AEEHR
A =2 UK PR (BN
FUERT, TNED FERE, RIEE
JUHE, R AR E B A ARATIR
(ANEEMHF STREKSD ik
EHREN, BRI, R
HAERATIFSLME—IR ™ (AN EEH
T SRR A g s
o CEHTHANARTIK
For those banking customer accounts
(excluding credit cards) which haven’t
enjoyed free account management fees
(including small account management
fee, below the same) and annual fee,
according to the customer's application,
one of the bank accounts designated
(excluding credit cards, VIP accounts)
can enjoy free of account management
fee and annual fee

NERIENR TR
KPR (ANEAE
MR SRR
Provide the clients with
RMB banking account
services (excluding
credit cards, VIP
accounts)

(R B A TRV ARAT MR 55 B
TR ST BUR E O H i

Yy Cketirks [2 01
41 268%) . (AxK
Jedit& e PEIRES
ST A 45 P MV ARAT B

3 F itk <5 R R 25 VAL B F)
Yy Ok [2 01

7] 1250%)

< Measures for
Administration of
Commercial Banks’ Services
Prices > ( Order No. 1 [2014]
of China Banking Regulatory
Commission and the National
Development and Reform
Commission),
< Notice of the National
Development & Reform
Commission and China
Banking Regulatory
Commission on Cancelling
and Suspending Commercial
Banks’ Fee Charges on Partial
Basic Financial Services >
(Fa Gai Jia Ge Gui [2017]
No. 1250)

ke
Free
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A
corporate

BATAFICBE ST 5 2 A3 AT R

o X T CRITRAR AV B AR AL I1E

BB, AR EE R . U

VRN P 325 Sk v B AME Y B 5 IE B
%

Banks may not charge the fee on credit
funds to be entrusted with the transfer.
No fund management fee shall be
charged for credit funds that have been
allocated but have not been used by the
enterprise. Cancel the legal person
account overdraft commitment fee and
credit proving fee.

FRAME T IRSS
Provide credit link
Services

(PERR RS TIRmE
BALER . KSR B
. ANRRAT. g S
JRi T it — 0 A AE PE Rl Bt
Wk FRAR AL Rl 5E 27 5 ik

APIE N HRAR MR K
(2020) 18 %

<Notice of China Banking &
Insurance Regulatory
Commission, the Ministry of
Industry and Information
Technology, the National
Development and Reform
Commission, the Ministry of
Public Finance, the People’s
Bank of China and the State
Administration for Market
Regulation on Further
Regulating Credit Financing
Charges and Reducing the
Comprehensive Costs of
Enterprise Financing> (Yin
Bao Jian Fa [2020] No. 18)

ke
Free
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Chapter 2

Catalogue for government-guided pricing items
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For CNY LOCAL REMITTANCE

1.1 4R47AZE CNY Cashier's order

FH:3%, ik

TR, ik

HR, Rk

Commission fee: Waived

Stationary fee: Waived

Report Loss fee: Waived

TEN AR TR 5 e e [ R A 4 5% T BT AR 32745 e b AR AT P8 2 e it < it e 9% WA B e R (A S A L (2017) 1250 %)

Basis of pricing: < Notice of the National Development & Reform Commission and China Banking Regulatory Commission on Cancelling and
Suspending Commercial Banks’ Fee Charges on Partial Basic Financial Services > (Fa Gai Jia Ge Gui [2017] No. 1250)

1.2 AR

T8, NR1u/E

LA, AN 0.4 T/5k

FRP, HWEMmEH0.1% (AL 5 e 5 )

NRMAF SRR E . HR

Commission fee: Waived

Stationary fee: CNY 0.40 per piece

Report Loss fee: 0.10%, Min. CNY5 per piece

EYT IR b AR M 22 5% T BN R R L ARAT IR S5 BUR 8 ST BURE €t B 3%

i En CReitirks (2014) 268 5)

Basis of pricing: < Notice of National Development and Reform Commission and China Banking Regulatory Commission on Printing and
Releasing the Catalogue of Government-Guided Prices and Government-Determined Prices of Commercial Banks’ Services> ( Fa Gai Jia Ge
[2014] No. 268)

* FEER G TR PRAEI KSR — M . an SRR FH B R IR 1, W ESRARAT IR AR M F-22 3% . * Both Commission fee and
stationary fee are charged at the time of purchase. For voided cheque due to customer's own reasons, the commission fee could be claimed back.
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1.3 #R1TVLEE CNY Bank Draft

T8, Rtk

TARG, %k

HRE, Atk

Commission fee: Waived

Stationary fee: Waived

Report Loss fee: Waived

SEMTACHE I SRR 8 2 v R R M 5 T BT P £ i M AR AT 308 2 i < i IR 25 WA 28 D N () U A A (2017) 1250 )

Basis of pricing: < Notice of the National Development & Reform Commission and China Banking Regulatory Commission on Cancelling and
Suspending Commercial Banks’ Fee Charges on Partial Basic Financial Services > (Fa Gai Jia Ge Gui [2017] No. 1250)

1.4 NRMEATHE G HIKIC RT3 (FA T Bt 63 R mE WL R 4R 184 HIBGRNIK 5 IR BT L2 AT
CNY Cross-bank Payment Transfer (via the Counter)

BREEATIK:

Amount of each transfer

ANRMm 1AL (1770 - AR 578, CNY 10,000 or less: CNY5

ANEM175-10 5ot (510 /ige) AR 10 7t CNY10,000 to CNY 100,000(including 100,000) : CNY10

AR 10 /5-50 5ot (% 50 /iyo) : AR 15 76 CNY100,000 to CNY 500,000(including 500,000) : CNY15

NE 50 J3-100 /76 (4100 /i) T AEH 20 7t CNY500,000 to CNY 1,000,000(including 1,000,000) : CNY20

I AR 100 /5oc: AN 0.002%, = A K M 200 7& Over CNY1,000,000: 0.002%, Max. CNY200

LRI B ok T4 e ot

For financial treasury, disaster relief and pension payments, waive the remittance handling fee.



0ICICI Bank

SEM IR : T BIR ENARAT IR S BUR AR S BUM E W B i8R Okt (2014) 268 5
< Notice of National Development and Reform Commission and China Banking Regulatory Commission on Printing and Releasing the Catalogue
of Government-Guided Prices and Government-Determined Prices of Commercial Banks’ Services> ( Fa Gai Jia Ge [2014] No. 268)

e AT AT RAR LS, iR st itiEs%

* Our branch doesn’t operate RMB business, above information for your reference only.
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Chapter 3

Tariff of Accounts and Services for Corporate Customers
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a1 | EREP f#

Residential Account Free

%7t 1000 SFE/EF (HAKM 7000)
USD 1000 or equivalent per customer (or
CNY 7000)

Ao | FEHEREP
Non-Residential Account

poq | BEREP R
Residential Account Free

£t 100 XFE/EF/ZE (BLART 700
ppp | FEWEP )
Non-Residential Account USD 100 or equivalent per customer per
quarter (or CNY 700)

F 52 E£x 20 HFE/E (AR 140)
T USD 20 or equivalent per request (or CNY
140)

Handling fee
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A4.1

FEET®
Handling fee

£ 20 HHFE/E (KAKRT 140)
USD 20 or equivalent per request (or CNY
140)

AB.1 121 ALURA mz
’ Within 12 Months Free
AB.2 12 4~ B LLET EXT 20 REE/E (HARM 140)

Over 12 Months

USD20 or equivalent per copy (or
CNY140)

B1.1

BT SWIFT s LA

Inward Remittance via SWIFT

X5 HFEH/E (RARMT35)

USD 5 or equivalent per transaction (or
CNY 35)
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AT SWIFT w0l

B2.1
Outward Remittance Via SWIFT
THEE0 0.125% RTLOHFME | X 1352F
Fim 0.125% of transaction amount (HARM 8 (XARM
B2.1.1 ot o 210) 945)
Handling Commission B ANEsiRE USD 30 or USD_ 13b or
equivalent (or | €quivalent (or
Plus SWIFT Charge CNY 210) CNY 945)
Bp1o | BIRE %5 25 H%E (HART 175)
SWIFT Charge USD25 or equivalent (or CNY175)

#f DLECRBERPAGZEIMOBTO SN ER - BN LRI ARIE WA 2 SR XIS 5T -
Note: The charges for Outward Remittance via SWIFT do not contain any charges that may be imposed by overseas
correspondent banks. As such, your beneficiary may not receive the full amount of the remittance
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FFILERIIE/E X B ERIL/RTRE/E
RfERIE

C1.1
DC/Back to Back DC/BG/SBLC
Issuance
FFIIEEH 0.15%-1%/B8E (B=1A RN _
et At A 55 100 5%
FIrERIE/A NS SR RTRE/E | — TAURAE=TATME=TFIE) & (HART
. 0.15%-1% of issuance amount for each
=3 S
C1.1.1 RIERIE TR validity of 3 months or part thereof 700)
DC/Back to Back DC/BG/SBLC USD 100 or
Issuance Commission equivalent (or
FmeekzsE CNY 700)
Plus SWIFT Charge
C1.1.2 BB R 2% £ 25 HFE (HAKRT 175)
SWIFT Charge USD25 or equivalent (or CNY175)
BURERIE/ENBEHIE/RITRR/E
cl2 | BERE
Amendment to DC/Back to Back
DC/BG/SBLC
N L 5t 100 E
R 115 B/ FIRE f;’“ 4 A;f
SR ZE-BMET/EEB W Same as DC/BG Issuance 705)’
C1.21 -
Amendment - Increased USD 100 or

Amount/Extension of Validity

Bk ER
Plus SWIFT Charge

equivalent (or
CNY 700)
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B - BREERMN ( EEEUEER

%It 100 K% E (L AKM 700)
USD 100 or equivalent per request (or
CNY700)

c1.2.2 | IE)
Amendment - Others (Including
Cancellation) HMeEER2E
Plus SWIFT Charge
c123 | B £ 25 RXEE (HART 175)
SWIFT Charge USD25 or equivalent (or CNY175)
oz | HORE
Import Bills
£ 50 HFE
e 1 4 A (AR
c131 | BERSEAEFLLE HOLESER 0.125% 350)
Handling Commission 0.125% of import bills amount USD 50 or
equivalent (or
CNY 350)
HORBST 0.1%/8 (BRzER . & | 0 RFE
AR BRI BTN B R BTH— B8 ) (AR
C1.3.2 | Acceptance Commission/Deferred 0.1% of import bills amount per month or :LSJE’SOD) 50
Payment Commission part thereof calculated from date of ) oY or
acceptance equivalent (or
CNY 350)
0133 EDQ?EE’\]{%N% %75 50 EZ%'TE ( E/E)\Eﬂi 350)

Reimbursement charge

USD 50 or equivalent per request (or CNY
350)
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TR RFLTR (YN ST B UEN T A 5T 50 SHEE
SBBEHIAE I - RTS8 (AR
C134 | F&%) AHSIESEND 0.125% 350)
Commission In Lieu of Exchange 0.125% of import bills amount USD 50 or
(collection and payment currency is equivalent (or
same as documentary currency) CNY350)
3 . . USD 100 or equivalent per request (or
Discrepancy handling Fee CNY 700)
En50FE/EBA/EBE (BRIMHIMRER _
o o [ a1 | HE O 48 _ %5 50 HEE
B BEAES (R EIMHARRH | gEE=+—H#EkE  FE2— B — \
crag | BT ADRETELE) ABit) (AR 350) 3(;%)/\&?5
~" | Overdue Bills handling Fee (Bills USD 50 or equivalent per month or part USD 50 or
remains unpaid more than one thereof per bill (counting from the 31st equivalent (or
month) day from the bill due date or submittin :
Y 9 CNY350)
date) (or CNY 350)
craq | SEHEE/EN %3t 50 E‘Z%ﬁ_ (S AE 350)
.- Document Return / Rejection USD50 or equivalent per request (or
CNY350)
faa LR
C1.4 Shipping Guarantee
141 s ysisein @ %It 50 Eﬁ%ﬁ/.% (X AR 350)
-4 L USD 50 or equivalent per guarantee (or
Shipping Guarantee Issuance CNY 350)
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C1.4.2

BB RIELZR
Shipping Guarantee Amendment

% 50 HHFE/E (HXAKT 350)
USD 50 or equivalent per guarantee (or
CNY 350)

FrILE FIE/A X B 1S RIL/RTT R/ &
RERIEEH

C2.1
DC/Back to Back DC/BG/SBLC
Advising
FIERI/EXNEERIE/RTRE/&
c21.1 | BERIEEME X 40 HFEE (BART 280)
DC/Back to Back DC/BG/SBLC USD 40 or equivalent per L/C (or CNY 280)
Advising
FIERI/EXNEERIE/RTRE/&
A £ 20 REE/E (HAET 140)
C2.1.2 | AEMILZEIRANZE USD 20 or equivalent per amendment (or
DC/Back to Back DC/BG/SBLC CNY140)
Amendment Advising
FIAERIL/ENSERIL/RTRE/E S5 MEEE (HART 35)
co13 | FEMIELEARZEE (EMS) ’“

DC/Back to Back DC/BG/SBLC
original delivery charge (EMS)

USD 5 or equivalent per transaction (or
CNY 35)




0ICICI Bank

BB HMARZ S AR —ELCHIUWER -

o _ B o 3£JT 100 2%
*RIFRTX - ERNXL KR RZEER B (IART
c22 | B f 700)
Confirmation fee As per approved % of the LC amount. USD 100 or
*Quoted on case-by-case basis as per equivalent (or
bank &country risk as well as confirmation | CNY 700)
period
co3 | HAEIE
Export Bills
ERXT50REE
(HAEM
C2.3.1 H O B IRAIE F 4502 BIREXI 0.15% 350)
Handling Commission 0.15% of the bill amount Minimum of
USD50 or
equivalent (or
CNY350)
ERBFER (MEP AR TR £ 50 REME
SEHIAE I - FUET % (HART
C2.3.2 | Fu®:) WA IEEEM 0.125% 350)
Commission In Lieu of Exchange 0.125% of negotiated export bill amount USD 50 or
(collection and payment currency is equivalent (or
same as documentary currency) CNY350)
eaig X 2B HHFEHE (HARM175)
C2.3.3 SWIF'} Charge USD25 or equivalent per message (or

CNY175)
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FRHNREHREEERBERIMME (2EIM

Postage for export bills Charge may vary according to weight and
destination (refer to Part D)
C2.4 {ERIEsEiL
L/C Transfer
ERXT50REE
o s L (HAR™D
= £ o
C2.4.1 {ERIERLL 1L 2R 0.15% 350)
LC Transfer 0.15% of transferring amount USD50 or
equivalent (or
CNY350)
RIS T KIRFFIRMST 0.15%; Ik | >0 0 HFE
5% - MR HIL K BRI BRI KRS ER T 0.15% (AR
C24.2 | Amendment - Increase L/C Amount | For amount increase: 0.15% of increased 3580550
or Extend Validity L/C amount; For validity extension: 0.15% o8 or
of full L/C amount equivalent (or
CNY350)
C2.43 ekt - Hith £ 50K FE (AR 350)

Amendment - Others

USD 50 or equivalent (or CNY 350)
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mERM (T )

En5RFEE (AR 35)

Africa, South Asia, Central and
South America, Bangladesh, Sri
Lanka, Vietnam, or other locations

D1 . USD 5 or equivalent per transaction (or
Inland China (EMS) CNY35)
D2 F& @] %3t 25 E‘Z%'E/% (R AR 180)
HK and Macau USD 25 or equivalent per amendment (or
CNY 180)
o3 AA. SE %t 30 E&%E/_% (XAR™ 210) _
Japan and South Korea USD 30 or equivalent per transaction (or
CNY 210)
b4 ZiEg T ~ SE fsjg :;555»‘2%15/% I (E‘ka:ﬁ 245),[. (
. . or equivalent per transaction (or
South East Asia and Australia CNY 245)
D5 FIE. FoM. Jb2Em %It 45 E‘Z%'E/% (R AR 315) -
India, Europe and North America USD 45 or equivalent per transaction (or
CNY 315)
h X5 50 HHFE/E (HAKRM 350)
D6 Middle East USD 50 or equivalent per transaction (or
CNY 350)
JEM. B - PEM - ZNH - BE=
5 + - HERETHK ¥ 65 HHFE/E (HXAKM 455)
7

USD 65 or equivalent per transaction (or
CNY 455)




